P \$40.00 121510

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard N. Lehman	03/12/2003
James R. Priest	03/12/2003
Thomas P. Hager	03/11/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	7734 West 59th Street	
City:	Summit	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60501	

Name:	Ownes Corning	
Street Address:	One Owens Corning Parkway	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43659	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12151004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: grdenningham@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin

PATENT REEL: 021597 FRAME: 0830

500660170

Address Line 4: Boston, MASS	ACHUSETTS 02111
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27585-027C01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters
Total Attachments: 2 source=27585-027 Assignment to Owens Corning#page1.tif source=27585-027 Assignment to Owens Corning#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021597 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Thomas P. Hager, Richard N. Lehman, James R. Priest, have invented a new and useful improvement in Low Cost High Performance Flexible Reinforcement For Communications Cable ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 25186C and/or Serial No. 10,404,196 ("the Application").

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., ("U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Illinois having a place of business at 7734 West 59th Street, Summit, IL 60501, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain U.S. rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

OWENS CORNING ("Non-U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio, 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain non-U.S. rights in and to the Invention and patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of the United States of America that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on the Application or any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the U.S. Patent Rights"); the U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

AND I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Non-U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries other than the United States of America, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, all non-U.S. patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any non-U.S. patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application, any patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or the Invention ("the Non-U.S. Patent Rights"); the Non-U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Non-U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Non-U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest have been made.

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist U.S. Assignee and Non-U.S. Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application, the U.S. Patent Rights, or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by U.S. Assignee or Non-U.S. Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the U.S. Patent Rights or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to U.S. Assignee any United States patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any other U.S. application assigned hereby; and I/we hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries other than the United States of America to issue to Non-U.S. Assignee any non-U.S. patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any non-U.S. application assigned hereby.

PATENT REEL: 021597 FRAME: 0832

Signed this	11 day of <u>March</u> , 2003	STATE OF) ss.	
		COUNTY OF)	
Dul C	20. Q. 1/2	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Thomas P. Hager,	bove	
By: Name:	Thomas P. Hager	to me known to be the person named in the above	Assianment	
Residence: 1109 Lake Point Drive		who signed the foregoing instrument in my present		
residence.	Westerville, Ohio 43082	acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and		
	7700to/71110, 01110 10002			
Citizenship:	US			
		Notary Public	SEAL	
		•	SEAL	
		My commission expires:		
*****	*******	*******	******	
		STATE OF)	
Signed this	12th day of March , 2003	STATE OF) ss.	
Olgrica and	72 day of, 2000	COUNTY OF)	
() \	Λ Λ Λ			
By: Kichard M. Lehman		Before me on the day, month and year identified above		
		personally appeared Richard N. Lehman,		
Name: Residence:	Richard N. Lehman 1795 Lakeview Drive	to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and		
		acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and		
	Howard, Onto 10000	additioning and the same to be married in the actual and		
Citizenship:	US			
		Notary Public	SEAL	
			SEAL	
		My commission expires:		
*****	******	*********	*****	
	·	STATE OF)	
Signed this	12th day of March, 2003	STATE OF) ss.	
0.9.100 11.10		COUNTY OF)	
		Before me on the day, month and year identified above		
By:			Assignment	
Name: Residence:		to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and		
· ·		acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and		
	The state of the s			
Citizenship:	US		,	
		Notary Public	0541	
			SHAI	
			SEAL	
		My commission expires:	SEAL	

PATENT REEL: 021597 FRAME: 0833